

# 2017 Hydrant Replacement Project - Bid Results

City of Waltham, Massachusetts

Bid Opening: 2/22/17 10:00 A.M.

Item Number	Description	Engineer's Quantity	Unit of Measure	Gravity Construction, Inc.		Tufts Construction, Inc.		Ad Paolini, LLC.		C.N. Corp.		N. Cibotti, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	50	C.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
153	Controlled Density Fill	50	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
302.06	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	80	FT.	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
302.08	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	50	FT.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
309	Ductile Iron Fittings for Water	500	LB.	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
350.06	6" Gate Valve and Gate Box	5	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
350.08	8" Gate Valve and Gate Box	2	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
358	Gate Box Adjusted	40	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
371.08	8" Coupling	4	EA.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
376	Hydrant	40	EA.	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 174,200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 304,000.00
376.3	Hydrant Removed and Stacked	40	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
472.1	Hot Mix Asphalt - Temporary	275	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75
472.2	Hot Mix Asphalt - Permanent	345	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.45	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.45
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb Type 1, 2, or 3	170	FT.	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.70
580	Curb Removed and Reset	255	FT.	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.55
697.1	Silt Sack	11	EA.	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	50	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
702	Hot Mix Asphalt Walk Surface	160	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.60
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	80	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
707.8	Steel Bollard	2	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
751.2	Loam Borrow and Seeding	250	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50
999	Police Details	544	HR.	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00

Note: Mathematical corrections are indicated as: \$ XXX.XX

<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 265,143.89</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 279,218.45</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 317,294.35</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 333,388.35</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 342,503.70</b>
Total As Written	\$ 267,943.89	Total As Written	\$ 279,298.45	Total As Written	\$ 329,294.35	Total As Written	\$ 350,664.10	Total As Written	\$ 350,664.10

# 2017 Hydrant Replacement Project - Bid Results

City of Waltham, Massachusetts

Bid Opening: 2/22/17 10:00 A.M.

Item Number	Description	Engineer's Quantity	Unit of Measure	Aqua Line Utility, Inc.		Five Oaks Construction Co., Inc.		Tim Zanelli Excavating, LLC.		Commonwealth Construction & Utilities, Inc.		Tason Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	50	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
153	Controlled Density Fill	50	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
302.06	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	80	FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
302.08	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	50	FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
309	Ductile Iron Fittings for Water	500	LB.	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
350.06	6" Gate Valve and Gate Box	5	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
350.08	8" Gate Valve and Gate Box	2	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
358	Gate Box Adjusted	40	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
371.08	8" Coupling	4	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
376	Hydrant	40	EA.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 296,000.00
376.3	Hydrant Removed and Stacked	40	EA.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
472.1	Hot Mix Asphalt - Temporary	275	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75
472.2	Hot Mix Asphalt - Permanent	345	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 41,400.00
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb Type 1, 2, or 3	170	FT.	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.70
580	Curb Removed and Reset	255	FT.	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.55
697.1	Silt Sack	11	EA.	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	50	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
702	Hot Mix Asphalt Walk Surface	160	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	80	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
707.8	Steel Bollard	2	EA.	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
751.2	Loam Borrow and Seeding	250	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50
999	Police Details	544	HR.	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00

Note: Mathematical corrections are indicated as: \$ XXX.XX

**Total \$ 348,443.90**

**Total \$ 353,583.95**

**Total \$ 364,425.00**

**Total \$ 389,033.79**

**Total \$ 393,247.71**

## 2017 Hydrant Replacement Project - Bid Results

City of Waltham, Massachusetts

Bid Opening: 2/22/17 10:00 A.M.

Item Number	Description	Engineer's Quantity	Unit of Measure	D'Allessandro Corp.		N. Granese & Sons, Inc.		GTA Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	50	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
153	Controlled Density Fill	50	C.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
302.06	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	80	FT.	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00
302.08	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	50	FT.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
309	Ductile Iron Fittings for Water	500	LB.	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
350.06	6" Gate Valve and Gate Box	5	EA.	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
350.08	8" Gate Valve and Gate Box	2	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
358	Gate Box Adjusted	40	EA.	\$ 625.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
371.08	8" Coupling	4	EA.	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
376	Hydrant	40	EA.	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 320,000.00
376.3	Hydrant Removed and Stacked	40	EA.	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
472.1	Hot Mix Asphalt - Temporary	275	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00
472.2	Hot Mix Asphalt - Permanent	345	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb Type 1, 2, or 3	170	FT.	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00
580	Curb Removed and Reset	255	FT.	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,200.00
697.1	Silt Sack	11	EA.	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	50	S.Y.	\$ 132.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
702	Hot Mix Asphalt Walk Surface	160	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	80	S.Y.	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
707.8	Steel Bollard	2	EA.	\$ 518.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
751.2	Loam Borrow and Seeding	250	S.Y.	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
999	Police Details	544	HR.	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,480.00

Note: Mathematical corrections are indicated as: \$ XXX.XX

**Total \$ 401,401.00**

**Total \$ 432,605.00**

**Total \$ 466,960.40**